ATORNEY-IN-FACT, Mortgagors, with residence and postal address at 
(1.) No. 76 Pasileng Sur, Binalonan, Pangasinan (2.) Lot 5, Block 7, Phase 
2C, Revolution Flavorscapes at the Lakeshore, Brgy. San Rafael, Mexico, 
Pampanga  to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as of October 
28, 2025 amounts to TWO MILLION FOUR HUNDRED NINETY 
NINE  THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FIFTY SIX   PESOS & 56/100 
(Php 2,499,156.56) excluding penalties, attorney’s fees and expenses of 
foreclosure, the undersigned duly authorized sheriff will sell at public 
auction on February  12, 2026 at 10:00 AM or soon thereafter at the 
main entrance of the Regional Trial Court, Capitol Compound, City of

[...]

“LOT NO. 5, BLOCK NO. 7,  PLAN NO. PCS-03-023356, 
PORTION OF: LOTS 3 TO 8, PSD-035413-061672 (OLT) 
AND LOT 2 (LRA) PCS-E2018000508 LOCATION: BRGY. 
OF  SAN RAFAEL, MUN. OF MEXICO, PROVINCE OF 
PAMPANGA, ISLAND OF LUZON  X  X  X    CONTAINING 
AN AREA OF ONE  HUNDRED TWENTY ONE (121) 
SQUARE METERS MORE OR LESS.  X  X  X.”

All sealed bids must be submitted to the undersigned on the above stated 
time and date.

In the event the public auction should not take place on the said date, it 
shall be held on February 19, 2026, without further notice.

[...]

SANTOS BANSIL, who died intestate on August 10, 2024 
executed a DEED OF EXTRA-JUDICIAL SETTLEMENT OF 
HER ESTATE WITH WAIVER OF RIGHTS over a parcel of lot 
covered by Transfer Certificate of Title No. 042-2016021075 of 
the Registry of Deeds of San Fernando, Pampanga containing 
an area of ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED TWELVE (1,612) 
Square Meters, more or less, of which one half (1/2) share owned 
by the surviving spouse JESUS C. BANSIL and the remaining one 
half (1/2) share divided amongst the remaining heirs and WAIVED 
all their respective shares of the above mentioned real property in